implantation of Technological Vocational Centers - CVT's in the State of Santa Catarina and 

therefore, is one of the initial stages of the research. Eighteen (18) indicators of analysis were 
used in accordance with the objectives of the research and the application of the methodology 

considered the 295 (two hundred and ninety five) municipalities of the State. Municipalities 
that are in situations of concern, socioeconomic aspects and social inclusion were identified. 
The results presented showed conditions to identify the highest index of Social Vulnerability 

and Vulnerability - ICV-M of each municipality.